reserves), all of which was attributable to proved developed reserves of producing wells and proved undeveloped
reserves with shorter economic lives. There were no proved undeveloped reserve locations that became uneconomic as
a result of the decrease in the 12-Month Average Realized Price as of September 30, 2016.

-29-

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

48

The table below presents various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our September 30, 2016 cost
center ceiling to changes in the 12-month average benchmark crude oil and natural gas prices underlying the
12-Month Average Realized Prices. The sensitivity analysis is as of September 30, 2016 and, accordingly, does not
consider the results of drilling and completion activity, production, changes in oil and gas prices, and changes in
development and operating costs occurring subsequent to September 30, 2016 which may require revisions to
estimates of proved reserves.

12-Month Average
Realized Prices

Excess (deficit) of cost center
ceiling over net book value, less
related deferred income taxes

Increase (decrease) of cost center
ceiling over net book value, less
related deferred income taxes

Full Cost Pool
Scenarios

Crude Oil
($/Bbl)

Natural Gas
($/Mcf)  (In millions) (In millions)

September 30, 2016
Actual $38.36 $1.67 $—

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil and
Natural Gas +10% $42.53 $1.91 $293 $293

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas -10% $34.20 $1.46 ($293) ($293)

Crude Oil Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil +10% $42.53 $1.67 $263 $263
Crude Oil -10% $34.20 $1.67 ($263) ($263)

Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Natural Gas +10% $38.36 $1.91 $30 $30
Natural Gas -10% $38.36 $1.46 ($30) ($30)
Our estimated range of the fourth quarter cost center ceiling, at the high end, would exceed the net book value of oil
and gas properties, less related deferred income taxes, and at the low end, would result in an impairment of proved oil
and gas properties of $50.0 million. This estimated range of the fourth quarter cost center ceiling is based on the
estimated 12-Month Average Realized Price of crude oil of $39.26 per barrel as of December 31, 2016, which is based
on the average realized price for sales of crude oil on the first calendar day of each month for the first 11 months and
an estimate for the twelfth month based on a quoted forward price. We estimate that we will not have any negative